## <u>BID #18-9</u>

Sealed bids will be received by the Garfield County Purchasing Agent in the office of the Garfield County Clerk, 114 W Broadway, Enid, Oklahoma 73701 until 4:00 p.m. Friday, September 22, 2017, for Garfield County's requirements on the following:

## CONSTRUCTION LABOR for ONE (1) BRIDGE for GARFIELD COUNTY DISTRICT #3

Specifications and required bid forms are available at no charge from the Garfield County Purchasing Department located in the County Clerk's Office on the main floor of the Garfield County Courthouse.

Said bids will be opened publicly and considered by the Board of County Commissioners at 10:00 a.m. Monday, September 25, 2017 in the office of the Garfield County Clerk on the main floor of the Garfield County Courthouse. Bids received after the final time for receipt of bids will not be considered, and will be returned unopened. The Board of County Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Questions concerning construction labor should be directed to James Simunek, County Commissioner District #3, at 580.493.2277 (shop) or 580.237.0227 (office).

Questions concerning administration of this bid should be directed to Kara Savage, Garfield County Purchasing Department, at 580.548.2442.

If you have special needs (ADA requirements) to participate in this bid, please contact the Garfield County Purchasing Department. Garfield County does not discriminate as to race, color, sex or national origin.

Dated this 28th day of August 2017 /s/ Lorie Legere Garfield County Purchasing Agent